FIRST SEMESTER

Office of Academic and Student Affairs
Southern University and A&M College

Bachelor of Arts in Music
2017-2020

FRESHMAN YEAR
SECOND SEMESTER

Course No. Cr. Course
College Mathematics MATH 130 3.0 College Mathematics
Freshman English ENGL 110 3.0  Freshman English
American History HIST 104 3.0  American History
Harmony MUSC 102 2.0 Harmony
Ear Training and Sight Singing ~ MUSC 104 2.0 Ear Training and Sight Singing
Major Applied MU 2.0 Major Applied
Performance Class MUSC 130 0.0  Performance Class
Ensemble MU 1.0  Ensemble
*Secondary Piano MUSC 108 1.0  *Secondary Piano
TOTAL 17 TOTAL
SOPHOMORE YEAR

FIRST SEMESTER
Course No. Cr. Course
General Biology BIOL 104 3.0 General Biology
Harmony MUSC 202 2.0 Harmony

Ear Training and Sight Singing
Major Applied
Performance Class

*Secondary Piano

Ensemble

Principles of Economics

Concentration Elective

TOTAL

MUSC 204 2.0 Ear Training and Sight Singing
MU 2.0
MUSC 230 0.0

MUSC 208 1.0

Major Applied
Performance Class

*Secondary Piano

MU 1.0 Ensemble

ECON 200 3.0
3-7

Concentration Elective

14-18 TOTAL

No.
MATH 131
ENGL 111
HIST 105
MUSC 103

MUSC 105
MU

MUSC 131

MU

MUSC 109

SECOND SEMESTER

No.
BIOL 105

MUSC 203
MUSC 205

MU
MUSC 231
MUSC 209

MU

MU

3.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
17

3.0

2.0
2.0

2.0
0.0
1.0

1.0

3-6

17-19



FIRST SEMESTER
Course No.
Music History MUSC 250
Form and Analysis MUSC 302
Major Applied MU
Performance Class MUSC 330
Ensemble MU
Physical Science PHYS 101
Conducting MUSC 418/419

Concentration Elective

TOTAL

FIRST SEMESTER
Course No.
Performance Class MUSC 430
Ensemble MU
Music Technology MUSC 114

Music Elective
Concentration Electives
Concentration Electives

TOTAL

*Piano majors do not have to take Secondary Piano

JUNIOR YEAR

SECOND SEMESTER
Cr. Course No.
3.0  Music History MUSC 251
2.0 Counterpoint MUSC 304
2.0 Major Applied MU
0.0 Performance Class MUSC 331
1.0 Ensemble MU
4.0  American Government POLS 200
2.0
3.0 Concentration Elective
13 TOTAL
SENIOR YEAR
SECOND SEMESTER
Cr. Course No.
0.0  Major Applied/Recital MU
1.0 *Ensemble
2.0  Service Learning SVLR 400
2.0  Concentration Elective
6-8  *Performance Class MUSC 431
6-8  *Performance only
13-15 TOTAL

Cr.

3.0

2.0

2.0

0.0
1.0
3.0

3.0

18

Cr.
2.0

1.0

3.0

3-9

0.0

11



	*Piano majors do not have to take Secondary Piano

