Office of Academic and Student Affairs Southern University and A&M College Bachelor of Arts in Music 2017-2020

FRESHMAN YEAR

FIRST SEMESTER

SECOND SEMESTER

Course	No.	Cr.	Course	No.	Cr.		
College Mathematics	MATH 130	3.0	College Mathematics	MATH 131	3.0		
Freshman English	ENGL 110	3.0	Freshman English	ENGL 111	3.0		
American History	HIST 104	3.0	American History	HIST 105	3.0		
Harmony	MUSC 102	2.0	Harmony	MUSC 103	2.0		
Ear Training and Sight Singing	MUSC 104	2.0	Ear Training and Sight Singing	MUSC 105	2.0		
Major Applied	MU	2.0	Major Applied	MU	2.0		
Performance Class	MUSC 130	0.0	Performance Class	MUSC 131	0.0		
Ensemble	MU	1.0	Ensemble	MU	1.0		
*Secondary Piano	MUSC 108	1.0	*Secondary Piano	MUSC 109	1.0		
TOTAL		17	TOTAL		17		
SOPHOMORE YEAR							
FIRST SEMESTER			SECOND SEMESTER				
Course	No.	Cr.	Course	No.	Cr.		
General Biology	BIOL 104	3.0	General Biology	BIOL 105	3.0		
Harmony	MUSC 202	2.0	Harmony	MUSC 203	2.0		
Ear Training and Sight Singing	MUSC 204	2.0	Ear Training and Sight Singing	MUSC 205	2.0		
Major Applied	MU	2.0	Major Applied	MU	2.0		
Performance Class	MUSC 230	0.0	Performance Class	MUSC 231	0.0		
*Secondary Piano	MUSC 208	1.0	*Secondary Piano	MUSC 209	1.0		

*Secondary Piano	MUSC 208	1.0	*Secondary Piano	MUSC 209	1.0
Ensemble	MU	1.0	Ensemble	MU	1.0
Principles of Economics Concentration Elective	ECON 200	3.0 3-7	Concentration Elective	_MU	3-6
TOTAL		14-18	TOTAL		17-19

JUNIOR YEAR

FIRST SEMESTER

SECOND SEMESTER

Course	No.	Cr.	Course	No.	Cr.		
Music History	MUSC 250	3.0	Music History	MUSC 251	3.0		
Form and Analysis	MUSC 302	2.0	Counterpoint	MUSC 304	2.0		
Major Applied	MU	2.0	Major Applied	MU	2.0		
Performance Class	MUSC 330	0.0	Performance Class	MUSC 331	0.0		
Ensemble	MU	1.0	Ensemble	MU	1.0		
Physical Science	PHYS 101	4.0	American Government	POLS 200	3.0		
Conducting	MUSC 418/419	2.0					
Concentration Elective		3.0	Concentration Elective		3.0		
TOTAL		13	TOTAL		18		
SENIOR YEAR							
		SENIC	JK I LAN				
FIRST SEM	MESTER	SENIC	SECOND SEM	ESTER			
FIRST SEM Course Performance Class	MESTER No. MUSC 430	Cr. 0.0		ESTER No. MU	Cr. 2.0		
Course	No.	Cr.	SECOND SEM	No.			
Course Performance Class	No. MUSC 430	Cr. 0.0	SECOND SEM Course Major Applied/Recital	No.	2.0		
Course Performance Class Ensemble	No. MUSC 430 MU	Cr. 0.0	SECOND SEM Course Major Applied/Recital *Ensemble	No. MU	2.0 1.0		
Course Performance Class Ensemble Music Technology	No. MUSC 430 MU	Cr. 0.0 1.0 2.0	SECOND SEM Course Major Applied/Recital *Ensemble Service Learning	No. MU	 2.0 1.0 3.0 		
Course Performance Class Ensemble Music Technology Music Elective	No. MUSC 430 MU	Cr. 0.0 1.0 2.0 2.0	SECOND SEMI Course Major Applied/Recital *Ensemble Service Learning Concentration Elective	No. MU SVLR 400	 2.0 1.0 3.0 3-9 		

*Piano majors do not have to take Secondary Piano